

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, DARRANG MANGALDAI, ASSAM, 784125

Telephone no.- 913713357348, Mobile No: 690128162 Email- <u>dlsadarrang@gmail.com</u>, <u>dlsadarrang@rediffmail.com</u>

No. DLSA (D)/ 02

Dated, Mangaldai, the 23<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 24

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance to Adv. No. 01 Dated 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2024, Adv. No.03 Dated 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024 and resolution of the Selection Committee Dated 22/07/2024 all the candidates are hereby informed that the *Walk In Interview* for the post of 03(three) numbers of Office Assistants and 01(one) number of Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator and 03(three) numbers Peon in the office of the LADCs under the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Darrang will be held in the following manner:

Name of the Post	SI. Nos.	Date	Time
1. Office Assistant	1 to 60	29-07-2024	Time:3:00 P.M.
	61 to 120	30-07-2024	
	121 to 177	31-07-2024	
2. Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator	1 to 43	01-08-2024	Time:3:00 P.M.
	44 to 86	02-08-2024	
Peon	1 to 20	05-08-2024	Time: 3:00 P.M.
	Office Assistant Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator	Office Assistant1 to 6061 to 120121 to 177Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator1 to 4344 to 86	Office Assistant 1 to 60 29-07-2024   61 to 120 30-07-2024   121 to 177 31-07-2024   Receptionist cum 1 to 43 01-08-2024   Data Entry Operator 44 to 86 02-08-2024

## <u>N.B.:</u>

1. The above mentioned candidates have to report at the **office of the District Legal Services Authority, Darrang, Mangaldai at 12:00 P.M.** positively on the date of Walk-in interview.

2. The Candidates have to bring their all relevant original testimonials relating to educational qualifications, pass certificate (for age proof), computer certificate, employment exchange certificate, one copy of passport size coloured recent photograph to appear in the Walk-in interview.

3. The verification of the testimonials followed by Walk-in-Interview for the new eligible candidates as per Advertisement No.3 Dated 23/07/2024 for 01(one) increased/additional Post of Office Assistant will be held on **31-07-2024 itself from 3 PM onwards** and the verification of the testimonials for the new eligible candidates as per Advertisement No.3 Dated 23/07/2024 for 02(two) increased/additional posts of Peon will be held on 01-08-2024. The Walk-in-Interview for the post of Peon will be held on **05-08-2024** and the same is applicable for the new eligible applicants.

4. Individual Call Letters/Admit Cards will not be issued to any candidate.

5.District Legal Services Authority, Darrang reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate on detection of any ineligibility at any stage.

6. The result of the Walk in Interview for the above mentioned posts will be declared through the Official Website of Darrang Judiciary <u>https://darrangjudiciary.gov.in</u> and on the Notice Board of District Judiciary, Darrang District Legal Services Authority, Darrang.

7. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the Walk-in-Interview.

Sd/-

(S. Bhuyan) Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, <u>Darrang, Mangaldai</u>

Memo No. DLSA (D)/ 1450-1452

Dated Mangaldai, the 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Hon'ble District and Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman, DLSA, Darrang

2. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai. He is requested to upload the notification in the official website of Darrang Judiciary, Darrang.3. Office File

Sd/-(S. Bhuyan) Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, <u>Darrang, Mangaldai</u>